

IT-95-17-S
Δ397-Δ396
27 September 2005

397
MC

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17-S
Date: 27 September 2005
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 27 September 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Miroslav BRALO

ORDER ASSIGNING A CASE TO A TRIAL CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Mark Harmon

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Jonathan Cooper

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING the Order Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber, filed on 11 November 2004, assigning the case *Prosecutor v. Miroslav Bralo*, Case No. IT-95-17-PT, to Trial Chamber I;

NOTING the Amended Indictment in this case, dated 18 July 2005 and filed on 19 July 2005;

NOTING that the Accused entered a guilty plea to each count charged in the Amended Indictment before Trial Chamber I on 19 July 2005;

NOTING the Scheduling Order for a Sentencing Hearing, filed on 14 September 2005, which scheduled the Sentencing Hearing to begin on 10 October 2005 at 9:00AM;


NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal authorizes the President of the Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, effective immediately, the present case to Trial Chamber III.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 27th day of September 2005,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.


Judge Theodor Meron
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]