



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17-A  
Date: 2 February 2006  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Andréia Vaz, Presiding

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 2 February 2006

**MIROSLAV BRALO**

v.

**THE PROSECUTOR**

---

**ORDER APPOINTING THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Mark Harmon  
Mr. Mark J. McKeon

**Counsel for Appellant:**

Mr. Jonathan Cooper

I, **ANDRÉSIA VAZ**, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”), and Presiding Judge in the case of *Miroslav Bralo v. Prosecutor*,<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** the Sentencing Judgement rendered by Trial Chamber III on 7 December 2005 (“Sentencing Judgement”);

**NOTING** the “Notice of Appeal against Sentence on Behalf of Miroslav Bralo”, filed by Counsel for Miroslav Bralo (“Appellant”) on 5 January 2006;

**NOTING** the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case before the Appeals Chamber” issued on 11 January 2006;

**CONSIDERING** the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/242 issued on 17 November 2005;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 65*ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”), read together with Rule 107 of the Rules;

**HEREBY APPOINT**, with immediate effect, myself as Pre-Appeal Judge in the present case.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February 2006,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.



Judge Andréia Vaz, Presiding

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

---

<sup>1</sup> Case No. IT-95-17-A.