



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-17-A  
Date: 11 January 2007  
Original: English

**BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE**

**Before:** Judge Andréia Vaz, Pre-Appeal Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 11 January 2007

**MIROSLAV BRALO**

v.

**THE PROSECUTOR**

---

**ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Peter Kremer Q.C.  
Mr. Xavier Tracol

**Counsel for the Appellant:**

Mr. Jonathan Cooper  
Ms. V. C. Lindsay

I, **ANDRÉSIA VAZ**, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”), and Pre-Appeal Judge in the present case,<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** the Scheduling Order issued by me on 5 December 2006 pursuant to Rule Rule 65*bis* (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal to convene a status conference on Thursday, 11 January 2007;

**NOTING** that the Lead Counsel for Miroslav Bralo (“Appellant”) has informed the Senior Legal Officer of the Appeals Chamber that the Appellant wishes to waive his right to have a status conference at the present stage of the appellate proceedings;

**NOTING** that the Office of the Prosecutor has been consulted on the matter and expressed no objection to the cancellation of the scheduled status conference;

**ORDER** that the status conference scheduled to be held today, 11 January 2007, at 14:30 in Courtroom 2, is hereby cancelled.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 11 January 2007,

At The Hague, The Netherlands.



Judge Andrézia Vaz, Pre-Appeal Judge

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

---

<sup>1</sup> Order Appointing the Pre-Appeal Judge, 2 February 2006, p. 2.